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São Paulo, 14th May 2024 

ANEC – Statistics 2024 
Brazilian Exports of Soybeans, Soybean Meal, Maize and Wheat  

 
 

Week 19/2024 
 

 

Statistics – In collaboration with Cargonave. 

*All numbers are revised retroactively each end of the month and may differ from previous reports. 

 

Weekly shipments 

   

Monthly shipments 2023          

  

 

(metric tons)

PORT Soybean  Soybean meal Maize Wheat Soybean  Soybean meal Maize Wheat

SANTOS 973.597                     156.773                             1.297.622                                   353.792                             

PARANAGUÁ 389.431                     63.476                               19.855                       259.087                                       342.177                             23.100                       

SÃO FRANCISCO DO SUL 42.055                       257.675                                       

VITÓRIA 136.000                                       

ITACOATIARA 128.126                     215.496                                       

SÃO LUIS/ITAQUI 345.460                     591.004                                       

RIO GRANDE 89.563                       110.813                             296.519                                       20.000                               

SANTARÉM 81.690                       91.844                       78.100                                         107.200                     

BARCARENA 360.104                     446.168                                       

ARATU/COTEGIPE 65.940                               132.804                                       

IMBITUBA 62.950                               

ILHÉUS

TMIB/SERGIPE

ANTONINA

SANTANA 36.280                                         

BELÉM

RIO DE JANEIRO

SALVADOR(ENSEADA) 41.898                       

BARRA DOS COQUEIROS 32.066                               

TOTAL 2.451.924                 397.001                             111.699                     -                       3.746.756                                   810.985                             130.300                     -                                             

*Based on shipment schedule 

Last Week

(05th to 11th May)

Current Week*

(12th to 18th May)

Soybean Soybean Meal Maize Wheat Total Products

January 944.384                      1.432.032                           4.864.268                   651.163                       7.891.848                                     

February 7.547.430                   1.276.948                           1.939.801                   522.988                       11.287.167                                   

March 14.440.022                1.805.622                           780.053                      485.365                       17.511.062                                   

April 14.046.673                1.742.051                           166.552                      176.556                       16.131.832                                   

May 14.433.506                2.276.740                           493.526                      45.695                         17.249.467                                   

June 13.835.761                2.203.920                           1.230.978                   17.270.660                                   

July 8.640.790                   2.132.157                           5.938.066                   16.711.012                                   

August 7.607.823                   1.925.534                           9.262.434                   18.795.791                                   

September 5.547.332                   1.915.137                           9.335.267                   16.797.736                                   

October 5.957.275                   1.648.741                           8.092.638                   15.698.654                                   

November 4.598.103                   1.947.564                           6.977.166                   147.219                       13.670.052                                   

December 3.775.787                   1.973.358                           6.591.174                   460.376                       12.800.695                                   

Total of the Year 101.374.886              22.279.803                        55.671.924                2.489.362                    181.815.975                                

*Monthly total based on shipment schedule 



 

ANEC – Associação Nacional dos Exportadores de Cereais 

 

Monthly shipments 2024 

  

* Line-up foresees 15.259.301 metric tons for soybeans in May. Although, it is important to note that ANEC is considering the possibility of 

shorter cargo loading, leading to a number between 13.000.000 and 15.259.301 metric tons. 

 

Brazil: comparison of exports 2023 x 2024 

   

* Line-up foresees 15.259.301 metric tons for soybeans in May. Although, it is important to note that ANEC is considering the possibility of 

shorter cargo loading, leading to a number between 13.000.000 and 15.259.301 metric tons. The mean (14.129.651 metric tons) was 

considered for the calculation. 

 

Soybean Soybean Meal Maize Wheat Total Products

January 2.326.688                                    1.757.171                           3.439.844                   685.171               8.208.875                                     

February 9.529.979                                    1.431.772                           713.658                      538.406               12.213.815                                   

March 13.560.291                                 1.758.762                           140.561                      799.095               16.258.709                                   

April 13.438.222                                 2.091.987                           76.655                        129.603               15.736.467                                   

May* 13.000.000 - 15.259.301 2.433.319                           828.159                      24.150                 16.285.629 - 18.544.930

June -                                                 

July -                                                 

August -                                                 

September -                                                 

October -                                                 

November -                                                 

December -                                                 

Total of the Year 51.855.180 - 54.114.481 9.473.012                           5.198.877                   2.176.425            68.703.494 - 70.962.795

*Monthly total based on shipment schedule 

2023 2024*

January 944.384                      2.326.688                           1.382.304                   

February 7.547.430                   9.529.979                           1.982.549                   

March 14.440.022                13.560.291                        879.731-                      

April 14.046.673                13.438.222                        608.451-                      

May* 14.433.706                14.129.651                        304.055-                      

June 13.835.761                

July 8.606.444                   

August 7.566.517                   

September 5.546.636                   

October 5.952.232                   

November 4.599.499                   

December 3.792.303                   

Total of the Year 101.311.607              52.984.831                        

* 2024: Estimate based on shipment schedule

   2023: Full month 

Soybeans
Δ Ton
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2023 2024*

January 1.432.032                   1.757.171                           325.139                      

February 1.276.948                   1.431.772                           154.824                      

March 1.805.622                   1.758.760                           46.862-                        

April 1.742.051                   2.091.987                           349.936                      

May* 2.276.740                   2.433.319                           156.580                      

June 2.203.920                   

July 2.166.502                   

August 1.967.084                   

September 1.906.993                   

October 1.651.830                   

November 1.926.878                   

December 1.998.067                   

Total of the Year 22.354.667                9.473.010                           

* 2024: Estimate based on shipment schedule

   2023: Full month 

Soybean Meal
Δ Ton

2023 2024*

January 4.864.268                           3.439.844                   1.424.424-                                 

February 1.939.801                           713.658                      1.226.143-                                 

March 780.053                              140.560                      639.493-                                    

April 166.552                              76.655                        89.897-                                       

May* 493.526                              828.159                      334.633                                    

June 1.230.978                           

July 5.938.066                           

August 9.245.821                           

September 9.425.038                           

October 8.021.048                           

November 6.995.920                           

December 6.457.613                           

Total of the Year 55.558.685                        5.198.876                   

* 2024: Estimate based on shipment schedule

   2023: Full month 

Maize
Δ Ton

2023 2024*

January 651.163                              685.171                      34.007                                       

February 522.988                              538.406                      15.418                                       

March 485.365                              799.095                      313.730                                    

April 176.556                              129.603                      46.953-                                       

May* 45.695                                24.150                        21.545-                                       

June

July

August

September

October 7.350                                  

November 147.219                              

December 460.376                              

Total of the Year 2.496.712                           2.176.425                   

* 2024: Estimate based on shipment schedule

   2023: Full month 

Wheat
Δ Ton
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Data Source: Cargonave. 

2023 2024*

January 7.891.848                   8.208.875                           317.027                      

February 11.287.167                12.213.815                        926.648                      

March 17.511.062                16.258.706                        1.252.356-                   

April 16.131.832                15.736.467                        395.365-                      

May* 17.249.667                17.415.279                        165.613                      

June 17.270.660                

July 16.711.012                

August 18.779.423                

September 16.878.666                

October 15.632.460                

November 13.669.516                

December 12.708.359                

Total of the Year 181.721.671              69.833.142                        

* 2024: Estimate based on shipment schedule

   2023: Full month 

Total Products
Δ Ton


